

 <p>4450 Fortune Ave NW Concord, NC 28027 U.S.A. Tel: 704-707-0300 Fax: 704-707-0301</p>	<b>PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET</b> <b>WHITE BASE SPRINT</b> <b>305162</b>	SQF Edition 8, Sec. 2.3 Revision #: 6 Date: 20/08/2018
---	---	--

<b>Description:</b>	Powdered base with neutral flavor requiring only the addition of milk
<b>Appearance:</b>	White, fine grain powder
<b>Kosher Status:</b>	Yes – Certified by Orthodox Union (Dairy)
<b>Halal Status:</b>	N/A

INGREDIENTS
Sugar, dextrose, inulin, nonfat milk, oligofructose, fully hydrogenated coconut oil, mascarpone powder, dried glucose syrup, whey protein concentrate, lactic acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, guar gum, locust bean gum, carboxymethylcellulose, caseinate (milk), whole milk, maltodextrin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propane-1,2-diol esters of fatty acids, natural and artificial flavors

ALLERGENS	PRESENCE	ABSENCE	MAY CONTAIN TRACES
Peanuts & products thereof		X	
Tree Nuts & products thereof		X	
Dairy & products thereof (including lactose)	X		
Egg & products thereof		X	
Fish, Crustaceans or Shellfish and products thereof		X	
Cereals containing gluten: Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut or their hybridized strains, and products thereof		X	
Soybeans and products thereof		X	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites >10 ppm		X	
Corn and products thereof	X		
<b><i>*This facility does NOT utilize any of the following sensitive ingredients: MSG, legumes, sesame, mushrooms, mustard or onions</i></b>			

ANALYSIS	LIMIT	TOLERANCE	METHOD
Aerobic Plate Count/ Total Viable Count	<10/g	<30000/g	AOAC 990.12 AOAC RI 120602
Staphylococci-Coagulase Positive	<10/g	<10/g	AOAC RI 120901 AOAC OM 2003.07
Coliform	<10/g	<10/g	AOAC RI 060702 AOAC OM 991.14
E. coli	<10/g	<10/g	AOAC RI 080603 AOAC 991.14
Salmonella	Negative/25g	Negative	AOAC 2004.03
Yeast and Mold	<10/g	<1000/g	AOAC RI 041001 AOAC OM 997.02 AOAC OMA 2014.05

	<b>PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET</b> <b>WHITE BASE SPRINT</b> <b>305162</b>	SQF Edition 8, Sec. 2.3 Revision #: 6 Date: 20/08/2018
4450 Fortune Ave NW Concord, NC 28027 U.S.A. Tel: 704-707-0300 Fax: 704-707-0301		

NUTRIENT PER (100g)	VALUE	NUTRIENT PER (100g)	VALUE	NUTRIENT PER (100g)	VALUE
Calories (kcal)	423	Dietary Fiber (g)	19.0	Potassium (mg)	129
Fat (g)	7.0	Total Sugars (g)	71.4	Vitamin A (mcg)	
Saturated Fat (g)	6.3	Added Sugars (g)	66.0	Retinol (IU)	113
Trans Fat (g)	0	Protein (g)	4.0	beta-Carotene (IU)	0
Cholesterol (mg)	6.4	Vitamin D (mcg)	0	Vitamin C (mg)	0
Sodium (mg)	75	Calcium (mg)	101	Ash (g)	0.5
Total Carbohydrates (g)	86.1	Iron (mg)	0	Moisture (%)	2.4

PACKAGING		
<b>Pack Weight:</b> 0.92 kg	<b>EAN Code:</b> 0817304017395	
<b>Net Weight:</b> 11.04 kg	<b>Gross Weight:</b> 12.4 kg	
<b>Food Contact Packaging:</b> PET/ALU/PE Bag	<b>Secondary Packaging:</b> Carton with 12 bags	
<b>Pallet Dimensions:</b> 48 x 40	<b>Case Dimensions:</b> 15 ¾ X 12 X 10 ¾	<b>Case Cube:</b> 1.17
<b>Cases per Layer:</b> 10	<b>Layers per Pallet:</b> 7	<b>Cases per Pallet:</b> 70

STORAGE – SHELF LIFE
If kept in its original and sealed packaging and stored in a cool and dry place (59°F-68°F/15°C-20°C, RH% ≤ 65) the product will keep its original characteristics for 3 years.

**NOTES:** Use of this product under recommended guidelines poses no hazardous risks or exposure in normal conditions, thereby negating the need for a Safety Data Sheet (SDS). Products are intended for industrial usage and not labeled for retail sale or direct consumption. PreGel America reserves the right to make any modifications to the product when it has been determined necessary to improve quality or functionality. If changes have been made they will be reflected on this specification sheet indicated with the Revision Number and Date. The product label will also be modified to reflect those changes.